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VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.14763 0.13392 100000 13392 90712 5500839 55.01 

1 4 0.01092 0.04231 86608 3665 335677 5410127 62.47 

5 5 0.00158 0.00785 82944 651 413092 5074450 61.18 

10 5 0.00114 0.00566 82293 466 410300 4661358 56.64 

15 5 0.00181 0.00903 81827 739 407289 4251059 51.95 

20 5 0.00313 0.01553 81088 1259 402295 3843770 47.40 

25 5 0.00448 0.02213 79829 1767 394731 3441476 43.11 

30 5 0.00588 0.02896 78063 2261 384661 3046745 39.03 

35 5 0.00669 0.03291 75802 2495 372772 2662084 35.12 

40 5 0.00755 0.03704 73307 2715 359748 2289312 31.23 

45 5 0.00902 0.04413 70592 3115 345173 1929564 27.33 

50 5 0.01176 0.05712 67477 3854 327750 1584390 23.48 

55 5 0.01704 0.08172 63623 5199 305117 1256640 19.75 

60 5 0.02656 0.12455 58424 7277 273928 951523 16.29 

65 5 0.04184 0.18938 51147 9686 231521 677594 13.25 

70 5 0.06492 0.27928 41461 11579 178358 446073 10.76 

75 5 0.08725 0.35812 29882 10701 122657 267716 8.96 

80 ω 0.13223 1.00000 19181 19181 145059 145059 7.56 

         

         VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.15958 0.14352 100000 14352 89934 5204749 52.05 

1 4 0.01112 0.04454 85648 3689 331838 5114815 59.72 

5 5 0.00161 0.00802 81959 657 408153 4782977 58.36 

10 5 0.00115 0.00573 81302 466 405344 4374824 53.81 



15 5 0.00226 0.01124 80836 909 401907 3969481 49.11 

20 5 0.00400 0.01982 79927 1584 395675 3567574 44.64 

25 5 0.00580 0.02862 78343 2242 386111 3171899 40.49 

30 5 0.00770 0.03783 76101 2879 373309 2785788 36.61 

35 5 0.00880 0.04312 73223 3157 358220 2412479 32.95 

40 5 0.00970 0.04743 70065 3323 342018 2054259 29.32 

45 5 0.01130 0.05505 66742 3674 324523 1712242 25.65 

50 5 0.01450 0.07013 63067 4423 304280 1387718 22.00 

55 5 0.02100 0.10007 58645 5869 278551 1083438 18.47 

60 5 0.03120 0.14527 52776 7667 244712 804887 15.25 

65 5 0.04760 0.21358 45109 9634 201459 560175 12.42 

70 5 0.07500 0.31657 35475 11230 149298 358717 10.11 

75 5 0.09650 0.38848 24244 9419 97676 209419 8.64 

80 ω 0.13268 1.00000 14826 14826 111743 111743 7.54 

         

    
MUJERES 

    
         0 1 0.13541 0.12393 100000 12393 91522 5808772 58.09 

1 4 0.01071 0.03931 87607 3639 339669 5717251 65.26 

5 5 0.00154 0.00767 83968 644 418228 5377582 64.04 

10 5 0.00112 0.00559 83323 465 415454 4959354 59.52 

15 5 0.00136 0.00678 82858 562 412886 4543900 54.84 

20 5 0.00225 0.01119 82296 921 409179 4131014 50.20 

25 5 0.00315 0.01564 81375 1272 403695 3721835 45.74 

30 5 0.00408 0.02021 80103 1619 396467 3318140 41.42 

35 5 0.00465 0.02300 78484 1805 387907 2921673 37.23 

40 5 0.00550 0.02715 76679 2082 378188 2533766 33.04 

45 5 0.00690 0.03396 74596 2533 366649 2155579 28.90 

50 5 0.00925 0.04528 72063 3263 352159 1788929 24.82 

55 5 0.01350 0.06544 68800 4502 332746 1436770 20.88 

60 5 0.02250 0.10685 64298 6871 304313 1104024 17.17 

65 5 0.03690 0.16961 57427 9740 262786 799711 13.93 

70 5 0.05700 0.25043 47687 11942 208580 536924 11.26 

75 5 0.08080 0.33670 35745 12035 148637 328344 9.19 

80 ω 0.13193 1.00000 23710 23710 179708 179708 7.58 

 


